
 

 
 

— — — 
 ( ) 

 
 

 
 

 
 

2020 1
2020 6

 
 

 
 

2021 2 26  
 

 
 

 
 

2021 3 29 – 

 
 

2021 3 29
http://www.manulifefunds.com.hk  

 
 

33 16 AA
(852) 2108-1110  

 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 

 

 



 

Manulife Hong Kong Series (the “Series”) 
 

- Manulife All-weather Portfolio - Capital Conservative Fund - 
(the “Fund”) 

This document is important and requires your immediate attention. If in doubt, you should seek 
independent legal, financial or other professional advice.  
 
The Manager accepts full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this 
notice (“Notice”) and confirms, having made all reasonable enquiries, that to the best of its 
knowledge and belief there are no other facts the omission of which would make any statement 
in this Notice misleading. 
 
Words and phrases used in this Notice shall, unless otherwise provided, have the same meanings 
as ascribed to them in the prospectus of the Series dated January 2020, as amended or 
supplemented by the First Addendum to the prospectus dated June 2020 (altogether the 
“Prospectus”). 
 

NOTICE TO UNITHOLDERS 
 

26 February 2021 
 

Dear Unitholder,  
 
Change of the name of the Fund 
 
We are writing to inform you that, with effect from 29 March 2021, the name of the Fund will be 
changed from “Manulife All-weather Portfolio - Capital Conservative Fund” to “Manulife Capital 
Conservative Fund” (the “Change of Name”) to provide a clearer reflection of the way in which the 
Fund is managed. Notwithstanding the Change of Name, there will be no change to the current 
investment objective and policies of the Fund, or the investment restrictions applicable to the Fund.  
 
The Prospectus will be updated by way of a revised Prospectus (“Revised Prospectus”) and the 
Product Key Facts Statement (“KFS”) of the Fund will be updated accordingly to reflect the Change 
of Name. A copy of the Revised Prospectus of the Series and KFS of the Fund will be available on the 
website of the Manager at http://www.manulifefunds.com.hk (this website has not been reviewed or 
authorised by the SFC) on or around 29 March 2021. A copy of the Trust Deed (including the 
supplemental deed effecting the Change of Name) is available for inspection at the offices of the 
Manager during normal working hours, as further described in the revised Prospectus. 
 
Should you have any questions relating to these matters, or should you require further information 
about the matters set out in this Notice, you may contact the Manager. To contact the Manager, 
investors may write to the Manager (address at 16th Floor, Lee Garden One, 33 Hysan Avenue, 
Causeway Bay, Hong Kong). Investors in Class AA Units of a Fund may also contact the Manager by 
phone at (852) 2108-1110. 
 
 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
The Manager 
Manulife Investment Management (Hong Kong) Limited 


	12032_Chi MHKS AWP Capital Conservative - Change of Name Notice
	12032_Eng MHKS AWP Capital Conservative - Change of Name Notice

